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Number of Hives (in Thousand)

2003 [2004-2006|2008-2010(2011-2013|2014-2016| 2016 2017
ES 2 308 2 465 2321 2 459 2 459 2 834 2 868
RO 975 1 280 1 550 2 472 1 603
PL 949 1092 1123 1281 1505 1553
IT 1 100 1 100 1157 1128 1317 1 356 1 396
FR 1297 1 150 1 361 1339 1 636 1322 1 360
EL 1 380 1388 1 468 1 502 1 584 1248 1 264
DE 900 893 751 712 711 807 859
BG - 672 617 526 754 766
PT 633 590 555 563 567 700 721
cz 478 526 498 541 671 671
HR - - - - 492 406 371
AT 344 327 311 368 376 354 329
SK 192 246 236 255 292 279
UK 274 274 274 274 274 223 247
S| 143 171 143 167 181 195
LT 84 85 118 145 186 192
SE 145 145 150 150 150 154 174
DK 155 160 170 170 150 115 141
LV 54 62 64 84 97 96
NL 80 80 80 80 80 79 78
Fi 42 47 56 46 50 64 67
BE 100 111 110 112 108 65 59
EE 51 33 25 41 a4 50
cY 46 44 44 45 43 50
LU 10 11 9 8 8 6 6
MT 2 2 3 3 4 4
HU 873 900 900 1 089 1184 1184
IE 20 20 22 24 16 21 21
EU 8 877 11 631 13 603 13 985 15 704 17 189 16 606

+1.2%

-35.2%
+3.2%
+3.0%

+2.8%
+1.3%
+6.4%
+1.5%
+3.1%
-0.1%
-8.5%
-7.0%
-4.6%
+10.9%
+7.6%
+3.1%
+13.0%
+22.1%
-0.5%
-1.4%
+4.7%
-8.8%
+12.2%
+15.0%
+10.3%
+5.5%
-0.0%
-1.8%
-3.4%
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EU Budget Allocation by Member State
Apiculture programmes
2017-2019

AT UK
2.42% 1.76%

Others
7.77%

20 June 2018
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Apiculture Programme Measures

Measure A:Technical Assistance

Measure B: Combatting Beehive Invaders
Measure C: Rationalisation of Transhumance
Measure D: Analyses of Apiculture Products
Measure E: Restocking of Hives

Measure F: Applied Research

Measure G: Market Monitoring

Measure H: Product Improvement

20 June 2018
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Expenditure of MS by type of measure 2017

G - Market Monitoring H - Product
F - Applied Research _\0.15%/_ Improvement

2.48% 0.66%

D - Analyses of
Apiculture Products
2.60%

C - Rationalisation
of Transhumance
8.82%
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Budget allocated by measure for 2017 G - Market Monitoring H - Product
F - Applied Research \0.1626/ Improvement
Market monitoring 2.48% 0.66%
0.33% Enhancement of Product
Applied Research Quality
Programmes 0.92%
3.86%
Measures to Support
Laboratories for the Analysis
of Apiculture Products
3.64%
D - Analyses of
Apiculture Products

2.60%

C - Rationalisation
of Transhumance
8.82% \

source: MS NAP




Where to find more information
on NAPs 2017-2019

http://ec.europa.eu/agriculture/honey/index en.ht
m



http://ec.europa.eu/agriculture/honey/index_en.htm

